Registered Office : D.No 8-2-248, Nagarjuna Hills Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082. INDIA Phone : 040 23357200, 66544500 Fax : (91-40) 23354788 Website : www.nfcl.in CIN : L24129TG2006PLC076238



February 23, 2024

To BSE Limited P J Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Maharashtra, India. Scrip Code: <u>539917</u> То

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Maharashtra, India. Symbol: <u>NAGAFERT</u>

Dear Sir/Madam(s),

- Sub: Intimation of Material Event or Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
- Ref: 1. Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011
 - 2. Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

In continuation to the disclosure of the company dated February 19, 2024, we wish to inform that the Company has received communication from Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited (KRIBHCO), promoters of the Company on February 23, 2024, that KRIBHCO have sold 10,000 shares amounting to 0.00167% of the paidup capital of the company on February 23, 2024.

The shareholding of KRIBHCO after the sale is 1,09,90,000 shares amounting to 1.83759% of the Company.

Please find the disclosures of KRIBHCO, received by the Company on February 23,2024, under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

We request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited

Vijaya Bhasker M Company Secretary

कृषक भारती कोआपरेटिव लिमिटेड KRISHAK BHARATI COOPERATIVE LIMITED

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nagarjuna Fe	rtilizers and Che	emicals Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller: Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	 a) BSE Limited b) National Stock Exchange of India Limited 					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)			
 Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of : a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	1,10,00,000/-	1.83926%	1.83926%			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	10,000/-	0.00167%	0.00167%			

''हम हिन्दी में लिखे पत्रों का स्वागत करते हैं''

ए–10, सैक्टर–1, नोएडा–201301 जिला : गौतम बुद्ध नगर (उ0 प्र0)



A-10, Sector-1, NOIDA-201301 Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.)

फैक्स / Fax : 0120-2537113, 2534861, दूरलेख/Grams : KRIBHCO-NOIDA दूरभाष / Phone : 0120-2534613 / 14 / 22 / 29 / 31 / 32, वायस मेल/Voice Mail : 0120-2549112 / 13 / 14 (पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ए–60, कैलाश कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली–110 048)

Registered Office : A-60, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110 048

 After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	1,09,90,000/-	1.83759%	1.83759%		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	23.02.2024				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	59,80,65,003				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	59,80,65,003				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	59,80,65,00	03			

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited

(Rajan Chowdhry) Managing Director

Place: New Delhi Date: February 23, 2024

KRISHAK BHARATI COOPERATIVE LIMITED Registered office: A-60, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110 048

FORM B²

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited

ISIN of the company: INE 454 M 01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name,	Category	Securities	held	The second			Securities	POR NEWS REPORTED	Date of allotment		Date	Mode	Exchange	
PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	of Person (Promote r/m ember of the promoter	prior acquisition Type of	to n/ disposal No. and		No.			post acqı disposal	uisition/	advice/ acquisition f shares/ disposal o specify From	1 0		of acquisitio n /disposal (on market/	on which the trade
	group/de sig nated person/ Director s/immedi ate relative to/others etc.)	securiti es (For	% of share holding	securitie s (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Convert ib le Debent ur es, Rights entitlem e nt, etc.)			c tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revoca t ion / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	s (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts, Conver ti ble Debent ur es, Rights	of shareh olding				public/ rights/ preferenti al offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited PAN:	Promoter	Equity Shares	1,10,00,000	Shares	10,000	Rs.1.34 lakh	Sale	Equity Shares	1,09,90,000 (1.83759%)	23.02.24	23.02.24	23.02.24	Open Market Sale through Stock Exchange	National Stock Exchange

KRISHAK BHARATI COOPERATIVE LIMITED Registered office: A-60, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110 048

AAAAK0203G					
A-60, Kailash				1 4	
Colony , New Delhi-110048	~ ~				
Delhi-110048					

² Erstwhile title of the Form'C' of the Circular SEBI/HO/ISD/CIR/P/2021/19 dated February 09, 2021 has been changed to Form 'B'.

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on the trade executed	which was					
Type of Contract contract specificatio	Contract specifications		Buy				
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited

(Rajan Chowdhry) Managing Director

Place: New Delhi Date: February 23, 2024